

<sup>a</sup>ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11 SECTION XV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s) 12492/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2013  
in DBSA No. 1486/2012 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at  
Jaipur)

AMIT KUMAR MITTAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 18/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON<sup>39</sup>BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Verma,Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prasad Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Devvrat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Vara Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamshery,AAG

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Prateek Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service upon respondent no.2 i.e. Union of India be  
effected through the Central Agency,

Learned counsel for respondent no.3 prays for and is  
granted four weeks<sup>39</sup>; time to file counter affidavit.

(SAPNA BISHT)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER